

SB0215/227575/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 215
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 3, 13, and 22, in each instance, strike “Maryland” and substitute “Baltimore City”; in line 8, strike “certain local governing bodies” and substitute “the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City”; in line 9, strike “local governing bodies” and substitute “the Mayor and City Council”; in line 12, after “Assembly;” insert “providing for the application of this Act;”; and in line 22, strike “15-106” and substitute “15-107”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, strike “**MARYLAND**” and substitute “**BALTIMORE CITY**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 1, strike “**MARYLAND**” and substitute “**BALTIMORE CITY**”; in line 4, strike “**A QUALIFIED DISTRESSED COUNTY**” and substitute “**BALTIMORE CITY**”; in line 5, strike “**2.5**” and substitute “**0.5**”; and in the same line, after “**OF**” insert “**THE BOUNDARY OF**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, after line 7, insert:

“THIS TITLE APPLIES ONLY IN BALTIMORE CITY.

15-104.”;

in line 8, strike “**MARYLAND**” and substitute “**BALTIMORE CITY**”; and in line 12, strike “**15-104.**” and substitute “**15-105.**”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, strike beginning with “EACH” in line 17 down through “LOCATED” in line 18 and substitute “THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE CITY”; in line 22, strike “15-105.” and substitute “15-106.”; in line 23, strike “A LOCAL GOVERNING BODY” and substitute “THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE CITY”; and in line 24, strike “THE LOCAL GOVERNING BODY” and substitute “THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, in line 10, strike “15-106.” and substitute “15-107.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 7, in line 2, strike “MARYLAND” and substitute “BALTIMORE CITY”.